HARINGEY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF MEETING
PLEASE NOTE START TIME

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A

TUESDAY 6 MARCH 2007 at 19:00 HRS
CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD WOOD GREEN, N22 8LE.

MEMBERS: Councillors Demirci, Patel (Chair) and Vanier

AGENDA

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
2. URGENT BUSINESS:

The Chair will consider the admission of any late items of urgent business. (Late
items will be considered under the agenda item where they appear. New items will be
dealt with at item 7 below).

3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:

A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the Authority
at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and
nature of that interest at the commencement of that consideration, or when the
interest becomes apparent.

A member with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that
matter if the interest is one which a member of the public with knowledge of the
relevant facts would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice the
member’s judgement of the public interest.

4. SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE: (PAGES 1 -4)
The Chair will explain the procedure that the Committee will follow for each of the
hearings considered under the Licensing Act 2003. A copy of the procedure is
attached.

5.  MINUTES: (PAGES5 - 6)

To approve the minutes of the previous meetings of the Licensing Sub-Committee A
held on 6 February 2007 (attached).



6. DARDANA RESTAURANT, 456 WEST GREEN ROAD N15 (NOEL PARK WARD):
(PAGES 7 - 34)

To consider an application to provide a licensable activity in the form of the sale of
alcohol, and regulated entertainment.

7. ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS:

To consider any new items admitted under item 2 above.

YUNIEA SEMAMBO NICOLAS MATTIS

Head of Member Services Principal Committee Co-ordinator
River Park House Tel: 020 8489 2916

225 High Road Wood Green Fax: 020 8489 2660

LONDON N22 4QH nicolas.mattis@haringey.gov.uk

www.haringey.qov.uk

26 February 2007



Page 1 Agend
[...]
e Parties will receive a written
Decision Notice in which the Decision will be formally set out.
Please note that the written Decision will be substantially the
same although the wording might vary slightly from the
summary read out.”




Page 5 Agenda Item 5

MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A
TUESDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 2007

Councillors Patel (Chair), Vanier and Reid
Apologies Councillor Demirci

Also Present: Councillor

MINUTE ACTION
NO. SUBJECT/DECISION BY

LSCA08.| APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

Apologies were received from Councillor Demirci who was substituted
for by Councillor Reid.

LSCA09.| URGENT BUSINESS: NONE

LSCA10.| DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST: NONE

LSCA11.| SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:

LSCA12.| MINUTES:

The minutes were agreed by the Committee and signed by the Chair

LSCA13.| SECTION 34 GAMING PERMIT, PARK HOTEL, 220 PARK LANE N17
(ALL WARDS AFFECTED):
RESOLVED

The Committee agreed to grant the permit.

LSCA14.| BAR 3, 116 BRUCE GROVE N17 (BRUCE GROVE WARD):
RESOLVED

The Committee decided to reject the application in full having taken into
account the representations from the objectors about noise nuisance.
The Committee felt it was necessary to reject the applciation in order to
promote the licensing objective of preventing public nuisance in a
residential area.

LSCA15.| MIDAS CAFE, 639 GREEN LANES N8 (HARRINGAY WARD):

This item was withdrawn from the Agenda as the application had been
granted under delegated authority.

LSCA16.| NORTH MIDDLESEX SPORTS CLUB, 185A PARK ROAD N8
(MUSWELL HILL WARD):
RESOLVED




Page 6

MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A
TUESDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 2007

The Committee decided to grant the application in full.
INFORMATIVE

The Committee took into account all of the representations from
interested parties and informed them of their statutory right of review of
the original licfense. Full advice could be obtained from the Licensing
Service about how to do this.

LSCA17.| ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS:

Councillor JAYANTI PATEL
Chair, Licensing Sub-Committee A 2006/7

Date:



Page 7 Agenda Item 6

HARINGEY COUNCIL

Agenda Item
Page No. 1

Licensing Act 2003 Sub-Committee 6" MARCH 2007

Report title: Application FOR A PREMISES LICENCE AT DARDANA RESTAURANT 456 WEST
GREEN ROAD N15 3PT

Report of: The Lead Officer ] Licensing

Ward(s) affected NOEL PARK |

1. Purpose
To consider an application by HABIB TOPALLI, to allow for THE SALE OF ALCOHOL
AND REGULATED ENTERTAINMENT

2. Recommendations

21 (a) Grant the application as asked ‘
(b) Modify the conditions of the licence, by altering or omitting or adding to them
(c) Reject the whole or part of the application
The Committee is asked to note that it may not modify the conditions or reject the
whole or part of the application unless it is necessary to promote the licensing
objectives.

Report authorised by: Robin PayneZ Ll %

Assistant Director Enforcement Services

Contact Officer: Ms Daliah Barrett Telephone: 020 8489 5103

3. Executive summary
For consideration by Sub Committee under Licensing Act 2003 for a Premises Licence.

4, Access to information:

Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985
Background Papers

The following Background Papers are used in the preparation of this Report:

File: DARDANA

The Background Papers are located at Enforcement Service, Civic Centre, High Road Wood
Green N22




Page 8

Page No. 2

5. REPORT
Background
5.1 Application by Mr Habib Topalli for a Premises License in respect of Wood
Green Wine House, 2 Gladstone House, Gladstone Avenue N22, for the sale of
alcohol and regulated entertainment under the Licensing Act 2003.
5.2 Details of application - APP 1

Opening Hours for Public

Monday to Sunday 08.00a.m - 23.20

Sale of Alcohol

Monday to Sunday ~ 08.00a.m - 23.00

Regulated Entertainment

Monday to Sunday 08.00a.m - 23.00
Live, recorded music and dancing

The Operating Schedule.
5.3 Crime and Disorder
Please refer to Appendix 1, page 14 of the application form

5.4 Public Safety
5.5 Public Nuisance

5
[...]
rientated area.
The council must refuse any more such applications in this locale and support businesses which
contibute to the greater good and are of benefit to the wider community.

The Protection of Children from Harm

Sadly, as you walk from Green Lanes down West Green Rd there is an overwhelming presence of
drinking and gambling establishments. This is not a positive environment for our children to grow up

07/02/2007



Page 34 Page 2 of 2

in. We need to concentrate on the social economy of Haringey. Why not restrict gaming and
entertainment licenses and promote social enterprises like community art galleries , healthy food
shops, drop in centres and youth clubs. It is the council's responsibility to help develop sites such as
these into community focused areas where children have positive images surrounding them with
positive activities to participate in which promote well being and self-empowerment.

We would like Haringey council to help us acheive a vibrant West Green promoting ethical
businesses and supporting a strong community.

We are currently devising a public campaign to change the face of our high street with legal protests
outside businesses and a local and national press campaign. Any advice on how else we may achieve
our aims would be very grateful.

Tracey Bowen
(On behalf of Carlingford Rd Residents)

(et in the mood for Valentine's Dav. View vhotos, recipes and more on vour Live.com page,

This email has been scanned by the Messagel.abs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email

07/02/2007



	Agenda
	4 SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:
	5 MINUTES:
	6 DARDANA RESTAURANT, 456 WEST GREEN ROAD N15 (Noel Park ward):



Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 
TUESDAY, 6 MARCH 2007 

 
Councillors Demirci, Vanier and Peacock (Chair) 

 
 
Apologies Councillor Patel – substituted by Councillor Peacock 

 
 
Also Present: Councillor   

 
 

MINUTE 
NO. 

 
SUBJECT/DECISION 

ACTION 
BY 

 
LSCA25. 
 

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 Apologies were received from Councillor Patel who was substituted, in 
accordance with standing orders, by Councillor Peacock as Chair of the 
sub-committee. 
 

 
 

LSCA26. 
 

URGENT BUSINESS:  

 None. 
 

 
 

LSCA27. 
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:  

 None. 
 

 
 

LSCA28. 
 

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:  

 Done. 
 

 
 

LSCA29. 
 

MINUTES:  

 As the full version of the minutes were not available to the sub-
committee, the approval was postponed. 
 

 
 

LSCA30. 
 

DARDANA RESTAURANT, 456 WEST GREEN ROAD N15 (NOEL 
PARK WARD): 

 

  
RESOLVED 
 
The Committee decided to grant the application but subject to the 
following conditions: 
 

(i) Statutory mandatory conditions in schedule 19 of the 
Licensing Act 2003. 

(ii) The conditions to enforce the provisions of the operating 
schedule. 

(iii) Alcohol shall only be sold to persons able to produce valid 
proof of age, if this is in doubt, by means of photographic 
identification. 

(iv) That noise does not emanate from the premises so as to 

 
 



MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 
TUESDAY, 6 MARCH 2007 

 

cause a nuisance to nearby residential properties.  
 
INFORMATIVE 
 
The Committee took into account the representation from local residents 
and informed them of their statutory right of review of the original license. 
Full advice could be obtained from the Licensing Service about how to 
do this.  
 

LSCA31. 
 

ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS:  

 None. 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Councillor JAYANTI PATEL 
Chair, Licensing Sub-Committee A 2007/8 
 
Date: 
 
 


